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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHREE DADIJI MANDIR TRUST PRABHAVATI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530057

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15466

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT PIPAL PADAR P.O. MANIGAON VIATITLIGARH DISTT BOLANGIR

ORISSA, BALANGIR, ODISHA - 767033

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR. SUNANDA JATI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A (Eng,Sociology), M.Ed.,NET,Ph. D.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID prabhavatipublicschool@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9853412713

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Affiliation%20Extended%20upto%202030.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Society%20RC.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/COR%20Approval_2022-23%20t0%202026-27.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/COR%20Approval_2022-23%20t0%202026-27.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_signed.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Fire%20safety%20certificate_19.03.2024.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Self%20Certification%20by%20Principal %20maam.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0NVater%20and%2OSanitation%20Certificate_Revised.pdf‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Fee%20Structure_2025-26.pdf

’ https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER-24-25.pdf

https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/SMC%20new%20members%20Final%20signature%202022-
25.pdf

https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/PRC%20Members_2025-26.pdf

DR. SUNANDA JATI

77

22

21

34

1.5:1

PRASHANT KUMAR PATTANAIK

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RISHIKA MOHANTY

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 68 61 90 Seven Compartmental
RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 53 42 79 Five fail and seven compartmental
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 18808

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 6 & 56

(IN SQ MTR)
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4

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
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SUNANDA JATI

ASHISH KUMAR JAIN

SUCHITA MISHRA

PRATAP SHANKAR BEHERA

UDAYA CHANDRA MAHAPATRA

VVPP LAXMI NARAYAN MURTY

PITAMBAR SHARMA

MOHAN TANDI

NEHA SINGH

BABITA CHHURA

IPSITA MISHRA

SIKHARANI SAHU

SAROJ DEVI SINGH

J.S.LAXMI

SUNITA MISHRA

MAMATA DEVI BOHIDAR

ROBINSON CHHATRIA

PRAMOD KUMAR PAL

SUSHANTA KUMAR BEHERA

KHUSBU SINGH BHADARIA

NITIN KUMAR SAHU

BANAMALI PANDA

RAGHUMANI MOHANTY

BIKRAM BISHI

SARASWATI SAHOO

PRATIMA ADJUAD

HARERAM SAHU

MAMATANJALI MISHRA

RABINDRA KUMAR DASH

KISHORE KUMAR DASH

BHUPENDRA KU CHANDRAKAR

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

YES
10
10

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_RwTSujCko4

Ph.D

CA, COST ACCOUNTANT
B.Sc,M.C.A

BA. Bed

BA

MFA,BCOM

M.A

BA,BLIBS

BE

B.A, D.ELEd

B.A, D.ELEd
M.COM,D.EIL.Ed

M.A, D.EILLEd

B.A, D.ELEd

B.A, B.Ed, D.EI.LEd
B.A, D.ELEd, NTT

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

MA,B.Ed, OTET

B.A, PGDCA, NTT ,STT
B.A,ITI, HDCA, D.ELEd
B.COM

B.Sc.

B.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

PG

MSC
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32 LILY RAY PRT BA

33 RAVI YADAV PGT M.TECH

34 TUSAR RANJAN DAS PGT MA

35 ABHISEK BOHIDAR TGT BSC PHYSICS
36 DHARITRI MAHANTY TGT B.SC

37 SURENDRA DASH PGT MA

38 ASISH KUMAR SAHU PGT MA

39 DEBASHREE MAHAPATRA PRT BA

40 ATASI DAS PRT BA

41 SWARNA PRABHA SARANGI PRT BA

42 SHITAL AGRAWAL PGT MA

43 L PRATIBHA RAJ PRT MA

44 PARBATI SANDH PRT BSC

45 PRAMOD KUMAR SAHU PGT MA

46 SATYABADI SETHI TGT MCA

47 NIHARIKA R GONDANE PGT BSC

48 NITIN BHATACHARYA PGT MA

49 SUSIL KUMAR MALIK PGT MA

50 PAYAL BEHERA TGT BSC

51 PRIYANKA ULAKA PRT BSC

52 MOUMITA CHOUDHURY TGT BA

53 SIMUN MISHRA TGT M.SC

54 SHIBANANDA MOHAPATRA PGT M.Sc (Ag) Aentomology
55 NIKITA SHAW PGT M.Sc (Chemistry)
56 RISHIKA MAHANTY WELLNEES TEACHER Masters in Clinical Psycology
57 PUJARANI BEHERA PRT B.Sc

58 BARNALI SAHU PRT B.Sc

59 RASMITA RANI NATH PRT B.A

60 SWAPNARANI LENKA PRT B.A

61 BIKASH DAS NTT B.Com

62 SHATRUGHANA NAIK PET B.A

63 SASMEETA SARANGI NTT M.A

64 GEETANJALI MAHARANA NTT B.A

65 BANDANA SUNA PRT B.A

66 PUSPANJALI JAL PRT B.A

67 AISHWARIYA PRASAD PRT B.A

68 ARNAB BANERJEE PGT PHD

69 PRADYUMNA KUMAR MISHRA TGT M.A
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70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80
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LABA SUNANI

SUDHANSU SHEKHAR KUANR

K SAYAN KUMAR

RINKY NAG

SUJAYATA PANIKA

GAYATRI DARJEE

SUDHA SHREE MISHRA

MOUSUMI SAHU

PRAJNA SENI DASH

PRASHANT KUMAR GUPTA

SUNINA MOHANPATRA

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT
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M.A
MSC
M.Tech
B.A
B.A
B.A
B.Sc
BA
BSC
M.COM

BSC
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