APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHREE DADIJI MANDIR TRUST PRABHAVATI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530057
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15466
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT PIPAL PADAR P.O. MANIGAON VIA TITLIGARH DISTT BOLANGIR ORISSA, BALANGIR, ODISHA - 767033
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. SUNANDA JATI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A (Eng,Sociology), M.Ed.,NET,Ph. D.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	prabhavatipublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9853412713

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Affiliation%20Extended%20upto%202030.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Society%20RC.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/COR%20Approval_2022-23%20to%202026-27.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/COR%20Approval_2022-23%20to%202026-27.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_signed.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Fire%20safety%20certificate_19.03.2024.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Self%20Certification%20by%20Principal%20maam.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Water%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificate_Revised.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/Fee%20Structure_2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER-24-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/SMC%20new%20members%20Final%20signature%202022- 25.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sdmtppschool.com/MPD%206.0/PRC%20Members_2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. SUNANDA JATI	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77	
	PGT	22	
	TGT	21	
	PRT	34	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PRASHANT KUMAR PATTANAIK	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RISHIKA MOHANTY	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	68	61	90	Seven Compartmental

RESULT CLASS: XII

STUDENTS	
SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMA NO. REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE	ARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18808
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_RwTSujCko4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUNANDA JATI	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
2	ASHISH KUMAR JAIN	PGT	CA, COST ACCOUNTANT
3	SUCHITA MISHRA	PGT	B.Sc,M.C.A
4	PRATAP SHANKAR BEHERA	TGT	BA. Bed
5	UDAYA CHANDRA MAHAPATRA	TGT	ВА
6	VVPP LAXMI NARAYAN MURTY	PGT	MFA,BCOM
7	PITAMBAR SHARMA	PGT	M.A
8	MOHAN TANDI	OTHER	BA,BLIBS
9	NEHA SINGH	TGT	BE
10	BABITA CHHURA	PRT	B.A, D.El.Ed
11	IPSITA MISHRA	PRT	B.A, D.El.Ed
12	SIKHARANI SAHU	PRT	M.COM,D.El.Ed
13	SAROJ DEVI SINGH	PRT	M.A, D.EI.Ed
14	J.S.LAXMI	PRT	B.A, D.EI.Ed
15	SUNITA MISHRA	TGT	B.A, B.Ed, D.EI.Ed
16	MAMATA DEVI BOHIDAR	PRT	B.A, D.EI.Ed, NTT
17	ROBINSON CHHATRIA	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
18	PRAMOD KUMAR PAL	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
19	SUSHANTA KUMAR BEHERA	TGT	MA,B.Ed, OTET
20	KHUSBU SINGH BHADARIA	PRT	B.A, PGDCA, NTT ,STT
21	NITIN KUMAR SAHU	PRT	B.A,ITI, HDCA, D.EI.Ed
22	BANAMALI PANDA	PGT	B.COM
23	RAGHUMANI MOHANTY	TGT	B.Sc.
24	BIKRAM BISHI	TGT	B.A
25	SARASWATI SAHOO	TGT	M.A
26	PRATIMA ADJUAD	PRT	B.A
27	HARERAM SAHU	TGT	B.A
28	MAMATANJALI MISHRA	PRT	B.A
29	RABINDRA KUMAR DASH	TGT	M.A
30	KISHORE KUMAR DASH	TGT	PG
31	BHUPENDRA KU CHANDRAKAR	PGT	MSC

6/28/25, 8:13 F	PM	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS	6.0
32	LILY RAY	PRT	ВА
33	RAVI YADAV	PGT	M.TECH
34	TUSAR RANJAN DAS	PGT	MA
35	ABHISEK BOHIDAR	TGT	BSC PHYSICS
36	DHARITRI MAHANTY	TGT	B.SC
37	SURENDRA DASH	PGT	МА
38	ASISH KUMAR SAHU	PGT	МА
39	DEBASHREE MAHAPATRA	PRT	ВА
40	ATASI DAS	PRT	ВА
41	SWARNA PRABHA SARANGI	PRT	ВА
42	SHITAL AGRAWAL	PGT	MA
43	L PRATIBHA RAJ	PRT	MA
44	PARBATI SANDH	PRT	BSC
45	PRAMOD KUMAR SAHU	PGT	MA
46	SATYABADI SETHI	TGT	MCA
47	NIHARIKA R GONDANE	PGT	BSC
48	NITIN BHATACHARYA	PGT	MA
49	SUSIL KUMAR MALIK	PGT	MA
50	PAYAL BEHERA	TGT	BSC
51	PRIYANKA ULAKA	PRT	BSC
52	MOUMITA CHOUDHURY	TGT	ВА
53	SIMUN MISHRA	TGT	M.SC
54	SHIBANANDA MOHAPATRA	PGT	M.Sc (Ag) Aentomology
55	NIKITA SHAW	PGT	M.Sc (Chemistry)
56	RISHIKA MAHANTY	WELLNEES TEACHER	Masters in Clinical Psycology
57	PUJARANI BEHERA	PRT	B.Sc
58	BARNALI SAHU	PRT	B.Sc
59	RASMITA RANI NATH	PRT	B.A
60	SWAPNARANI LENKA	PRT	B.A
61	BIKASH DAS	NTT	B.Com
62	SHATRUGHANA NAIK	PET	B.A
63	SASMEETA SARANGI	NTT	M.A
64	GEETANJALI MAHARANA	NTT	B.A
65	BANDANA SUNA	PRT	B.A
66	PUSPANJALI JAL	PRT	B.A
67	AISHWARIYA PRASAD	PRT	B.A
68	ARNAB BANERJEE	PGT	PHD
69	PRADYUMNA KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	M.A

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
70	LABA SUNANI	PGT	M.A
71	SUDHANSU SHEKHAR KUANR	PGT	MSC
72	K SAYAN KUMAR	TGT	M.Tech
73	RINKY NAG	PRT	B.A
74	SUJAYATA PANIKA	PRT	B.A
75	GAYATRI DARJEE	PRT	B.A
76	SUDHA SHREE MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
77	MOUSUMI SAHU	PRT	ВА
78	PRAJNA SENI DASH	TGT	BSC
79	PRASHANT KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
80	SUNINA MOHANPATRA	TGT	BSC